Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG

AS THE

ITALIAN AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB PERSON OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG is being honored as the Italian American Citizens Club (IACC) Person of the Year: and

WHEREAS, KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG retired in 2005, having been a math and business teacher in San Francisco high schools for 5 years and the elected San Bruno City Treasurer for 25 years; and

WHEREAS, KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG has dedicated herself to volunteer work in the community, serving as the Treasurer for the San Bruno Senior Citizen Advisory Board for 27 years, as a candy striper at the Mary Help San Francisco Geriatric Clinic for 2 years, as the Club Treasurer for the South San Francisco Italian American Citizens Club for 14 years and as a math tutor for women returning to college at Skyline College for 2 years; and

WHEREAS, KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG is also an extremely active member of St. Robert's Church in San Bruno, where she has been a CCD teacher for 10 years, children's mass coordinator for 5 years, liturgy and eucharistic minister for 10 years and a pastoral assistant for 4 years.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends KAREN LUCIA HORNUNG as the Italian American Citizens Club Person of the Year for outstanding support to the IACC, and extends its heartfelt congratulations.

SUPERVISORS:

DON HORSLEY, President

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors